
2023 Texas State Bass Tournament
Team Division Results

Boat 
No.

Number
Fish

Dead
Fish

Short
Fish

Gross
Weight

Total 
Penalities

Net
WeightParticipant(s)Place

55 5 0 011.79
5 0 011.91

Jim Nath  (Azle, TX) 11.79
11.91

0.00
0.00

10 23.70 0 0 0.00 23.70

Sat
SunScott Hoover (Hurst, TX)

1

Total

31 5 0 09.83
5 0 012.65

Dennis Exum  (Haltom City, TX) 9.83
12.65

0.00
0.00

10 22.48 0 0 0.00 22.48

Sat
SunChris Scott (Springtown, TX)

2

Total

21 5 0 011.26
3 0 08.14

M. C. (Marvin) Sims  (Yantis, TX) 11.26
8.14

0.00
0.00

8 19.40 0 0 0.00 19.40

Sat
SunBill Sims (Springtown, TX)

3

Total

45 5 0 010.93
4 0 06.81

Gregg Wilkinson  (Arlington, TX) 10.93
6.81

0.00
0.00

9 17.74 0 0 0.00 17.74

Sat
SunAnthony Crittenden (College Stati

4

Total

5 4 0 010.46
3 0 06.32

Glen Hamilton  (Jacksonville, TX) 10.46
6.32

0.00
0.00

7 16.78 0 0 0.00 16.78

Sat
SunBen Hamilton (Jacksonville, TX)

5

Total

23 5 0 012.56
2 0 04.20

Larry Dale Meeks  (Jacksonville, TX) 12.56
4.20

0.00
0.00

7 16.76 0 0 0.00 16.76

Sat
SunButch Morris (Jacksonville, TX)

6

Total

29 4 0 08.32
3 0 06.83

Mike Mauldin  (Hurst, TX) 8.32
6.83

0.00
0.00

7 15.15 0 0 0.00 15.15

Sat
SunMike Walker (Gainesville, TX)

7

Total

53 5 0 011.18
2 0 03.77

Casey Wagoner  (Shelbyville, TX) 11.18
3.77

0.00
0.00

7 14.95 0 0 0.00 14.95

Sat
SunRobert W. Nobles (McKinney, TX)

8

Total

26 5 0 07.72
4 0 07.09

Lee Lavender  (Ft. Worth, TX) 7.72
7.09

0.00
0.00

9 14.81 0 0 0.00 14.81

Sat
SunWes Brownlee (Cleburne, TX)

9

Total

27 5 0 08.86
2 0 04.19

Ben Morris  (Shelbyville, TX) 8.86
4.19

0.00
0.00

7 13.05 0 0 0.00 13.05

Sat
SunScott Morris (Arlington, TX)

10

Total

32 4 0 08.09
2 0 04.77

Chance Mitchell  (Burleson, TX) 8.09
4.77

0.00
0.00

6 12.86 0 0 0.00 12.86

Sat
SunTony Rogers (Joshua, TX)

11

Total
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2023 Texas State Bass Tournament
67 5 0 010.72

1 0 01.36
Steve Lewis  (Lufkin, TX) 10.72

1.36
0.00
0.00

6 12.08 0 0 0.00 12.08

Sat
SunRandy Lewis (Pollok, TX)

12

Total

6 4 0 06.64
3 0 05.11

Charlie Ford  (Mansfield, TX) 6.64
5.11

0.00
0.00

7 11.75 0 0 0.00 11.75

Sat
SunDan Dale (Athens, TX)

13

Total

2 3 0 05.29
3 0 05.78

Dale Rabe  (Arlington, TX) 5.29
5.78

0.00
0.00

6 11.07 0 0 0.00 11.07

Sat
SunLisa Rabe (Kennedale, TX)

14

Total

74 5 0 010.69
0 0 00.00

Denise Sustaita  (Etoile, TX) 10.69
0.00

0.00
0.00

5 10.69 0 0 0.00 10.69

Sat
SunDesiree Gomez (Etoile, TX)

15

Total

34 2 0 03.03
4 1 08.02

Ricky Exum  (Hemphill, TX) 3.03
7.52

0.00
0.50

6 11.05 1 0 0.50 10.55

Sat
SunSteve Raettig (Burleson, TX)

16

Total

56 5 0 09.29
0 0 00.00

Mark Wych  (Huntington, TX) 9.29
0.00

0.00
0.00

5 9.29 0 0 0.00 9.29

Sat
SunJohn Wojhan (Huntington, TX)

17

Total

79 5 0 08.27
0 0 00.00

David Nobles  (McKinney, TX) 8.27
0.00

0.00
0.00

5 8.27 0 0 0.00 8.27

Sat
SunLogan Milavec (Arlington, TX)

18

Total

52 2 0 02.80
3 0 05.15

Austin Smith  (Aubrey, TX) 2.80
5.15

0.00
0.00

5 7.95 0 0 0.00 7.95

Sat
SunHannah Smith (Aubrey, TX)

19

Total

48 2 0 03.95
2 0 03.93

Jerold Runnels  (Lufkin, TX) 3.95
3.93

0.00
0.00

4 7.88 0 0 0.00 7.88

Sat
SunTimothy Risnineeds  ? (Atmore, AL)

20

Total

44 3 0 05.25
1 0 02.05

Mike Morris  (Canton, TX) 5.25
2.05

0.00
0.00

4 7.30 0 0 0.00 7.30

Sat
SunBradley Creamer (Fruitvale, TX)

21

Total

40 0 0 00.00
3 0 06.06

Johnny Sen  (Troy, TX) 0.00
6.06

0.00
0.00

3 6.06 0 0 0.00 6.06

Sat
SunBrian Ham (China Spring, TX)

22

Total

22 3 0 05.90
0 0 00.00

Ricky Watson  (White Settlement, T 5.90
0.00

0.00
0.00

3 5.90 0 0 0.00 5.90

Sat
SunLeonard Watson (Fort Worth, TX)

23

Total
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2023 Texas State Bass Tournament
83 3 0 05.76

0 0 00.00
Barrett Moore  (Arlington, TX) 5.76

0.00
0.00
0.00

3 5.76 0 0 0.00 5.76

Sat
SunJesse Crane (Arlington, TX)

24

Total

66 1 0 01.38
2 0 03.67

Brent D. Morris  (Montgomery, TX) 1.38
3.67

0.00
0.00

3 5.05 0 0 0.00 5.05

Sat
SunRichard Morris (Hemphill, TX)

25

Total

30 1 0 02.73
1 0 01.67

Scott Johnson  (Arlington, TX) 2.73
1.67

0.00
0.00

2 4.40 0 0 0.00 4.40

Sat
SunDan Kessler (Ft Worth, TX)

26

Total

24 1 0 03.61
0 0 00.00

Kevin Nowell  (Azle, TX) 3.61
0.00

0.00
0.00

1 3.61 0 0 0.00 3.61

Sat
SunKeith Nowell (Cleburne, TX)

27

Total

17 2 0 03.22
0 0 00.00

Ronnie Burns  (Pollok, TX) 3.22
0.00

0.00
0.00

2 3.22 0 0 0.00 3.22

Sat
SunJerry Warren (Lufkin, TX)

28

Total

71 2 0 03.04
0 0 00.00

Rollie Reaves  (Decatur, TX) 3.04
0.00

0.00
0.00

2 3.04 0 0 0.00 3.04

Sat
SunTrace Fieseler (Roanoke, TX)

29

Total

43 2 2 03.40
0 0 00.00

Lance Rabe  (Arlington, TX) 2.40
0.00

1.00
0.00

2 3.40 2 0 1.00 2.40

Sat
SunMike Brown (Arlington, TX)

30

Total

75 0 0 00.00
1 0 02.16

Colton Moore  (Mineola, TX) 0.00
2.16

0.00
0.00

1 2.16 0 0 0.00 2.16

Sat
SunTom Raynor (Mineola, TX)

31

Total

84 1 0 02.01
0 0 00.00

Bob Hubbard  (Burleson, TX) 2.01
0.00

0.00
0.00

1 2.01 0 0 0.00 2.01

Sat
SunKen Hubbard (Athens, TX)

32

Total

11 1 0 01.70
0 0 00.00

Rob Jasper  (Pantego, TX) 1.70
0.00

0.00
0.00

1 1.70 0 0 0.00 1.70

Sat
SunDean Moore (Arlington, TX)

33

Total

38 0 0 00.00
0 0 00.00

Dan Davis  (Winnsboro, TX) 0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

Sat
SunDarren Keener (Mayflower, AR)
Total

76 0 0 00.00
0 0 00.00

Richard Morris  (Waxahachie, TX) 0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

Sat
SunKevin Morris (Waxahachie, TX)
Total
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2023 Texas State Bass Tournament
0 0 00.00
0 0 00.00

Jeff O'Dell  (Arlington, TX) 0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

Sat
SunClete Webb (Arlington, TX)
Total

0 0 00.00
0 0 00.00

GaryDale Travelstead  (Mansfield, 0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

Sat
SunTim Matthews (Granbury, TX)
Total

164 331.32 3 0 1.50 329.82

Average Gross Weight: 2.02
Average # Fish / Angler: 2.22

Total Anglers: 74

Team Division Totals:

Team Division Summary
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2023 Texas State Bass Tournament
Individual Division Results

Boat 
No.

Number
Fish

Dead
Fish

Short
Fish

Gross
Weight

Total 
Penalities

Net
WeightParticipant(s)Place

39 5 0 012.72
4 0 08.68

Ed Klobas  (Arlington, TX) 12.72
8.68

0.00
0.00

9 21.40 0 0 0.00 21.40

Sat
Sun

1

Total

35 5 0 011.94
3 0 06.28

Buddy Warren  (Lafayette, LA) 11.94
6.28

0.00
0.00

8 18.22 0 0 0.00 18.22

Sat
Sun

2

Total

68 5 0 09.10
3 0 04.63

Ricky Blake  (Lufkin, TX) 9.10
4.63

0.00
0.00

8 13.73 0 0 0.00 13.73

Sat
Sun

3

Total

57 4 0 07.32
3 0 05.47

Joel Seago  (Corrigan, TX) 7.32
5.47

0.00
0.00

7 12.79 0 0 0.00 12.79

Sat
Sun

4

Total

80 0 0 00.00
2 0 03.89

Lisa Slate  (Hemphill, TX) 0.00
3.89

0.00
0.00

2 3.89 0 0 0.00 3.89

Sat
Sun

5

Total

12 2 0 03.08
0 0 00.00

Mike_G. Davis  (Katy, TX) 3.08
0.00

0.00
0.00

2 3.08 0 0 0.00 3.08

Sat
Sun

6

Total

64 0 0 00.00
0 0 00.00

Jimmie Avett  (Ft. Worth, TX) 0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

Sat
Sun
Total

59 0 0 00.00
0 0 00.00

Darrin Stevenson  (Burleson, TX) 0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

Sat
Sun
Total
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2023 Texas State Bass Tournament
36 73.11 0 0 0.00 73.11

2.03
Total Anglers:
Average Gross Weight:
Average # Fish / Angler: 4.00

9

Individual Division Totals:

Individual Division Summary



2023 Texas State Bass Tournament
Couples Division Results

Boat 
No.

Number
Fish

Dead
Fish

Short
Fish

Gross
Weight

Total 
Penalities

Net
WeightParticipant(s)Place

50 2 0 03.52
5 0 014.69

Mike Murski  (Meridian, TX) 3.52
14.69

0.00
0.00

7 18.21 0 0 0.00 18.21

Sat
SunJackie Murski (Meridian, TX)

1

Total

47 5 0 09.88
5 0 08.18

Bryan Roland  (Huntington, TX) 9.88
8.18

0.00
0.00

10 18.06 0 0 0.00 18.06

Sat
SunMichelle Roland (Huntington, TX)

2

Total

33 4 0 07.02
2 0 03.10

Blake Warren  (Sunset, LA) 7.02
3.10

0.00
0.00

6 10.12 0 0 0.00 10.12

Sat
SunAnn Warren (Sunset, LA)

3

Total

62 1 0 01.40
3 0 08.68

Jeff Eberlan  (Diboll, TX) 1.40
8.68

0.00
0.00

4 10.08 0 0 0.00 10.08

Sat
SunSusan Eberlan (Diboll, TX)

4

Total

63 1 0 02.10
3 0 06.81

Scott Burns  (Flint, TX) 2.10
6.81

0.00
0.00

4 8.91 0 0 0.00 8.91

Sat
SunHolly Burns (Flint, TX)

5

Total

16 2 0 06.65
1 0 02.21

Allen Hendrickson  (Houston, TX) 6.65
2.21

0.00
0.00

3 8.86 0 0 0.00 8.86

Sat
SunRuby Hendrickson (Houston, TX)

6

Total

61 2 0 05.78
1 0 01.75

Joseph Wayne Fagen  (Dayton, TX 5.78
1.75

0.00
0.00

3 7.53 0 0 0.00 7.53

Sat
SunTammy Fagen (Dayton, TX)

7

Total

8 2 0 03.03
2 0 04.14

John Toney  (Porter, TX) 3.03
4.14

0.00
0.00

4 7.17 0 0 0.00 7.17

Sat
SunBarbara Toney (Porter, TX)

8

Total

19 3 0 04.36
2 0 02.65

Jerry Crain  (Lufkin, TX) 4.36
2.65

0.00
0.00

5 7.01 0 0 0.00 7.01

Sat
SunLynda Crain (Lufkin, TX)

9

Total

82 2 0 02.80
1 0 02.61

Brian Whitlow  (Hico, TX) 2.80
2.61

0.00
0.00

3 5.41 0 0 0.00 5.41

Sat
SunRenay Stockard (Hico, TX)

10

Total

86 2 0 03.14
0 0 00.00

Kenny McCullough  (Arlington, TX) 3.14
0.00

0.00
0.00

2 3.14 0 0 0.00 3.14

Sat
SunStephanie McCullough (Arlington, 

11

Total
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2023 Texas State Bass Tournament
36 1 0 02.26

0 0 00.00
Leroy Wilson  (Chireno, TX) 2.26

0.00
0.00
0.00

1 2.26 0 0 0.00 2.26

Sat
SunEsther Wilson (Chireno, TX)

12

Total

81 1 0 01.62
0 0 00.00

J C Smith  (Katy, TX) 1.62
0.00

0.00
0.00

1 1.62 0 0 0.00 1.62

Sat
SunSue Smith (Katy, TX)

13

Total

18 0 0 00.00
0 0 00.00

Wiley Collins  (Arlington, TX) 0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

Sat
SunMartha Collins (Arlington, TX)
Total

4 0 0 00.00
0 0 00.00

Rich Dalbey  (Greenville, TX) 0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

Sat
SunFrances Dalbey (Greenville, TX)
Total

25 0 0 00.00
0 0 00.00

Tom Jenkins  (Shelbyville, TX) 0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

Sat
SunSandy Jenkins (Shelbyville, TX)
Total

20 0 0 00.00
0 0 00.00

Robert Moore  (Ft. Worth, TX) 0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

Sat
SunSherry Moore (Ft. Worth, TX)
Total

87 0 0 00.00
0 0 00.00

Sam Scroggins  (Winnsboro, TX) 0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

Sat
SunMartha Scroggins (Winnsboro, TX)
Total

60 0 0 00.00
0 0 00.00

Cody Stevenson  (Burleson, TX) 0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

Sat
SunSayer Ramey (Burleson, TX)
Total

53 108.38 0 0 0.00 108.38

Average Gross Weight: 2.04
Average # Fish / Angler: 1.33

Total Anglers: 40

Couples Division Totals:

Couples Division Summary
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2023 Texas State Bass Tournament
Senior Team Division Results

Boat 
No.

Number
Fish

Dead
Fish

Short
Fish

Gross
Weight

Total 
Penalities

Net
WeightParticipant(s)Place

15 5 0 012.00
5 0 010.58

Mark Cunningham  (Deer Park, TX) 12.00
10.58

0.00
0.00

10 22.58 0 0 0.00 22.58

Sat
SunDavid Barron (Pasadena, TX)

1

Total

37 5 0 09.04
4 0 010.42

Joseph LaGrone  (Magnolia, TX) 9.04
10.42

0.00
0.00

9 19.46 0 0 0.00 19.46

Sat
SunJim LaGrone (Yantis, TX)

2

Total

3 5 0 012.08
2 0 05.31

Curtis Smith  (Hemphill, TX) 12.08
5.31

0.00
0.00

7 17.39 0 0 0.00 17.39

Sat
SunGene Guidry (Hemphill, TX)

3

Total

1 4 0 010.12
3 0 06.21

Sue Langley  (Kennedale, TX) 10.12
6.21

0.00
0.00

7 16.33 0 0 0.00 16.33

Sat
SunSharon Shoop (Keller, TX)

4

Total

72 1 0 02.99
3 0 07.17

George Anderson  (Hemphill, TX) 2.99
7.17

0.00
0.00

4 10.16 0 0 0.00 10.16

Sat
SunTommy Trosclair (Hemphill, TX)

5

Total

9 4 0 05.06
2 0 03.70

Brent Truitt  (Kerens, TX) 5.06
3.70

0.00
0.00

6 8.76 0 0 0.00 8.76

Sat
SunHerman Larkin (Fate, TX)

6

Total

10 3 0 06.85
1 0 01.24

Norman Terry  (Jacksonville, TX) 6.85
1.24

0.00
0.00

4 8.09 0 0 0.00 8.09

Sat
SunDon Jones (Sandersville, GA)

7

Total

14 2 0 03.73
1 0 01.39

Mike Studdard  (Palestine, TX) 3.73
1.39

0.00
0.00

3 5.12 0 0 0.00 5.12

Sat
SunPatricia Studdard (Palestine, TX)

8

Total

70 0 0 00.00
0 00.00

Rick Evangelista  (Spring, TX) 0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

Sat
SunPhilip Wunderlich (Magnolia, TX)
Total

65 0 0 00.00
0 0 00.00

Mike Kersman  (Shelbyville, TX) 0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

Sat
SunDebra Kersman (Shelbyville, TX)
Total

7 0 0 00.00
0 0 00.00

Tom Wicheta  (Austin, TX) 0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

Sat
SunWayne Sachtleben (Goldthwaite, 
Total
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2023 Texas State Bass Tournament
Adult/Boy Division Results

Boat 
No.

Number
Fish

Dead
Fish

Short
Fish

Gross
Weight

Total 
Penalities

Net
WeightParticipant(s)Place

49 1 0 04.00
5 0 010.31

Jonathan Hulce  (Fair Oaks Ranch, 4.00
10.31

0.00
0.00

6 14.31 0 0 0.00 14.31

Sat
SunJonny Hulce (Fair Oaks Ranch, TX)

1

Total

77 5 0 08.92
2 0 03.53

Scott Senter  (Grandview, TX) 8.92
3.53

0.00
0.00

7 12.45 0 0 0.00 12.45

Sat
SunEli Senter (Grandview, TX)

2

Total

85 5 0 08.84
1 0 02.21

Jeff Broussard  (Ragley, TX) 8.84
2.21

0.00
0.00

6 11.05 0 0 0.00 11.05

Sat
SunCaleb Broussard (Ragley, TX)

3

Total

78 3 0 08.55
1 0 02.22

Brad Senter  (Burleson, TX) 8.55
2.22

0.00
0.00

4 10.77 0 0 0.00 10.77

Sat
SunCole Senter (Burleson, TX)

4

Total

58 4 1 05.94
2 0 02.73

Harold Seago  (Corrigan, TX) 5.44
2.73

0.50
0.00

6 8.67 1 0 0.50 8.17

Sat
SunJacob Seago (Corrigan, TX)

5

Total

41 3 0 06.02
0 0 00.00

John Rike  (Shelbyville, TX) 6.02
0.00

0.00
0.00

3 6.02 0 0 0.00 6.02

Sat
SunTyler King (Eagle Lake, TX)

6

Total

28 0 0 00.00
0 0 00.00

Chase Wilson  (Whitehouse, TX) 0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

Sat
SunMax Wilson (Whitehouse, TX)
Total

32 63.27 1 0 0.50 62.77

Average Gross Weight: 1.98
Average # Fish / Angler: 2.29

Total Anglers: 14

Adult/Boy Division Totals:

Adult/Boy Division Summary
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2023 Texas State Bass Tournament
Adult/Girl Division Results

Boat 
No.

Number
Fish

Dead
Fish

Short
Fish

Gross
Weight

Total 
Penalities

Net
WeightParticipant(s)Place

13 0 0 00.00
1 0 02.96

Dale Childress  (Lufkin, TX) 0.00
2.96

0.00
0.00

1 2.96 0 0 0.00 2.96

Sat
SunDelani Gant (Lufin, TX)

1

Total

54 1 0 01.31
0 0 00.00

Mike McBurney  (Sunnyvale, TX) 1.31
0.00

0.00
0.00

1 1.31 0 0 0.00 1.31

Sat
SunAriana Sullivan (Plano, TX)

2

Total

2 4.27 0 0 0.00 4.27

Average Gross Weight: 2.14
Average # Fish / Angler: 0.50

Total Anglers: 4

Adult/Girl Division Totals:

Adult/Girl Division Summary
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2023 Texas State Bass Tournament
Kayak Division Results

Boat 
No.

Number
Fish

Dead
Fish

Short
Fish

Gross
Weight

Total 
Penalities

Net
WeightPlace

69 5 0 016.17
2 0 03.79

Participant(s)

Jeff Isham  (College Station, TX) 16.17
3.79

0.00
0.00

7 19.96 0 0 0.00 19.96

Sat
Sun (, )

1

Total

7 19.96 0 0 0.00 19.96

2.85
Total Anglers:
Average Gross Weight:
Average # Fish / Angler: 7.00

1

Kayak Division Totals:

Kayak Division Summary



2023 Texas State Bass Tournament

Number
Fish

Dead
Fish

Short
Fish

Gross
Weight

Total 
Penalities

Net
Weight

Thursday - Tournament Results

- 30 -

344 708.20 4 0 0.80 706.20Tournament Totals:

Average Gross Weight: 2.06
Average # Fish / Angler: 2.10

Total Anglers: 164

Tournament Summary
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 Big BassAngler Place Division 

2023 Big Bass Detail Report

5.601 Susan Eberlan (Diboll, TX) Couples

5.242 Ed Klobas (Arlington, TX) Individual

4.993 Sharon Shoop (Keller, TX) Senior Team

4.954 Jim LaGrone (Yantis, TX) Senior Team

4.495 Allen Hendrickson (Houston, TX) Couples

4.316 Tammy Fagen (Dayton, TX) Couples

4.277 Gene Guidry (Hemphill, TX) Senior Team

4.098 Ed Klobas (Arlington, TX) Individual

4.059 Robert W. Nobles (McKinney, TX) Team

4.0010 Jonny Hulce (Fair Oaks Ranch, TX) Adult/Boy

3.9311 Anthony Crittenden (College Station, TX) Team

3.9212 Glen Hamilton (Jacksonville, TX) Team

3.8313 Michelle Roland (Huntington, TX) Couples

3.5514 Larry Dale Meeks (Jacksonville, TX) Team

3.2615 Gregg Wilkinson (Arlington, TX) Team

3.2516 Don Jones (Sandersville, GA) Senior Team

3.0317 David Barron (Pasadena, TX) Senior Team

2.9618 Jonny Hulce (Fair Oaks Ranch, TX) Adult/Boy

2.9619 Delani Gant (Lufin, TX) Adult/Girl

2.1420 Caleb Broussard (Ragley, TX) Adult/Boy

1.7721 Jacob Seago (Corrigan, TX) Adult/Boy

- 30 -
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2023 Texas State Bass Tournament
Bass Club Top 6

Westside Bass Club Top 6 - T1
Sat. 
Net

Sun. 
Net

Total
Weight1

Place

9.83 12.65 22.48Exum, Dennis Scott, Chris
11.79 11.91 23.70Nath, Jim Hoover, Scott

3.61 0.00 3.61Nowell, Kevin Nowell, Keith

49.79Total: 24.5625.23

Westside Bass Club Top 6 - T2
Sat. 
Net

Sun. 
Net

Total
Weight2

Place

3.03 7.52 10.55Exum, Ricky Raettig, Steve
7.72 7.09 14.81Lavender, Lee Brownlee, Wes

11.26 8.14 19.40Sims, M. C. (Marvin) Sims, Bill

44.76Total: 22.7522.01

Two of Us Bass Club Houston Top 6
Sat. 
Net

Sun. 
Net

Total
Weight3

Place

12.00 10.58 22.58Cunningham, Mark Barron, David
5.78 1.75 7.53Fagen, Joseph WayneFagen, Tammy
1.62 0.00 1.62Smith, J C Smith, Sue

31.73Total: 12.3319.40

Lufkin His & Hers Bass Club Top 6
Sat. 
Net

Sun. 
Net

Total
Weight4

Place

4.36 2.65 7.01Crain, Jerry Crain, Lynda
2.26 0.00 2.26Wilson, Leroy Wilson, Esther
9.88 8.18 18.06Roland, Bryan Roland, Michelle

27.33Total: 10.8316.50
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